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Christian Names Date and Place of Birth
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Medical Report on an Invalid

NOTES:— |

“(a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
(b) A single copy only is required.

(c) “Aggravated” being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, dmcmnatwn in its use
is essential.

(d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity. :
(e) Avoid dubiety—"perhaps™ “possibly” “might” and the like.

(f) Only sul?ﬁment clinical data need be given to establish the degree of dmhxl.{ty and assist the
Board in arriving at a decision.

STATEMENT OF CASE

Station S‘. W
- Yanss 21564

e I e e
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1. Unit '@Q}laf Jﬂgﬁm&%ﬂu{ 5. Age lastl birthday 2 2
2. Regimental No. 7?? 6. Enlisted on l/W\) - fS | "{

3; MP[L : i : . at CQW-.—-J)
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advised and refused? s

recommend
permanently unfit?

discharge as Lejw ,
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(2) Service during this war, | (B)Climate,
Remarks if any:— -

Does the Board concur in preceding report’ (see Sect. 10) If not give differing opinion and

addmonal findings.

% _

15. (a) THE ENTIRE DISABILITY—To what extent is his capacity lessened at present for earn-
ing a full livelihood in the general labor market?

(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent ig/his capacity at present for earning a 4

ful livelihood in the general labor market lessened b$ that portion of his disability to or £

urred during service? =

{State in ;::aentau s b Ut g

Remarks if any:—

16. Is the disability permanent?
17. Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperence (b) Misconduct

operation o (a) Reasonable
samatorium (b} Unreasonable

18. The refusal of

Remarks if any:—

> Sl s General Hﬁ]p
19, If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admﬂ:tyce to { Na,}:::;:t H%CDB- <
Jensen waerculoels Camp

20, We recommend —Sischarge from "from the Army . ; . i
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STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
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2. Occupation ......evveiven

Classification of soldier BMcd;ul Category C'Z.-— ................
3. The above named man is discharged in conaequeﬁu Ofis e e DEMOBILIZATION] -+ Froreeeres
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4. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all atters brought before me, in

accordance with Regulations.

A e e s g D .................
Date MAB. 8 ]9]3 ......... %m Royal Newfoundland R?;:ueut

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SdLDIER ON DISCHARGE

5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection. swnJECT TO ADJUSTMENT OF OVERSEAS PAY ACCT

ST. JOHN'S. el

Placeanddate ..... R R e RS

?f/f

CIVILIAN RE-ES&L(SHHENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER
6. I hereby certify that I am,ga. position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge.

OHN’ S.
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(b) Standing Medical Board.......coveennnns welee e %

ey dlaraar.

O.C. Discharge Depot.

Recommended for:— {




I HEREBY CERTIFY that I\nave had an interview with Itl.g{!(rmupnal
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recogniZed vocational
agent‘ of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as
follows:
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Regimental number / / / 5 1
i Intended address / %&/ W‘ ’ I

Height on discharge S et A

. Color of hair on discharge /5' M
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E ﬁ Medi(:al Report on an Invalid ~ .

NOTES:—

(a) This report is solely concerned with Pensions.
(b) A single copy only is required. !

(é) “Aggravated” being now a technical term, carrying right to pension, discrimination in its use
is essential. :

; (d) Be as brief as possible compatible with lucidity.
(e) Avoid dubiety—"perhaps" “possibly” “might” and the like.

[ (f) Only sufficient clinical data need be given to establish the degree of disability and assist the
Board in arriving at a decision,

c ' STATEMENT OF CASE
g Statxmu’.. L IUIE S UL
! 4 Date y Fif 2 A AN T AR oo
- MARCH SRD, 1919,
_. % . - = ;
, ’ : M
. . Unit al Noofoundlond . Age last birthd
k. 1 i W _“‘5‘5 5 g! ast bi ay 22
. Regimental : 6. Enlisted
4 2. Regimen }Q” : : sted on NV, H
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GBTS COLD QUECKLY. PAIN IN INSTER AFTER VALEING. 3

&

e

e

sanatorium
11. Was ————— advised and refused? NO,

operation

S 7 B s = a

i _12. ‘Do you recommend discharge as me, "
IJ\ permanently unfit?

-

Rank or Quahﬁ.cal:l}n m.l-o;.w-

Remarks if any by Officer ile Holplhl.

CEehs.




a3 Formahnpummem: m
&l)mServm during this war. (b) dli-h (<) WM

'I-'lly.— i
! 14. Does the Board concur in preceding report? (see Sect. 10) If not give difemg opinion and
3 additional findings. o
.. L] 8y : R A 1

E- 5. (a) THE ENTIRE DIS&BILITY—'I‘o what is his capacity lessened at present for earn-
i . ing a full livelihood in the general labor market?

2
(b) PENSIONABLE DISABILITY—To what extent is iﬂ‘? capacity a u}:msm for mmiug‘ a
ful livelihood i

in the general labor market lessened by that portion is disability to or
incurred service?
{State in percentage.) 20%. 6 MONTHS
Remarks if any:— R

16. ?s\:ge disability permanent?
| 17. Has the disability been aggravated by (a) Intemperence (b) Misconduct

. ) : operation . | (a) Reasonable
ookl m"fw of —anatorium B (b) Unreasonable

! Remarks if any:—
- = General ital,
19. If fit subject for Hospital do you recommend admituncw {N'?“'ﬂ‘i '“dt i NCW'
Jensen Tuberculosis Camp.




lntended place of residence...............5Q. GOROTIADS. Shes BY. JORDIE..oooo.oorirenn.
2, OCCUPAtON vvvenennnenns BRELIRERE, D L

Classification Of SOIEIET v vevsvens s Bareiernnnesses Medical Category ........... L L S
3. Thenhmrenaged man is discharged in consequence of,......, BE“O'B}L;}Z#TION-.................-.

S e Ten B R LET T EP RV EED : s Gr B 3 sco v v s el e e s
----------------------- Pligible for War Scrvice Gratwty
4 Huaono;nt;l aﬂz;n correcttgnl;aimed and I have umparually inquired into all matters brought before me, in

Place .... ST JORN'S. - {egnd). . L. mus. AR e s
Daa 2o MAR R 000 oo e sontosiunens £xThe Hopal e éﬁ"‘am%’.f@‘mt

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

5. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal New‘fnund]and Regiment,

”\:hu' responsibility in my
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Place and date ..oy e - g O EFNT1; send) Ef.ﬁ‘im?mm
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CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER
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Place and Date . ST JOENTS e @)S‘:m&lh!u ..............
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‘Date o! Eullatumnt .....
Ocl:uprmon
' Recommendation S.M.B.

- Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents :—

L.
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Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.
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 _DEPARMENT OF MILITIA

WAR SERVICE GRATUITY.
StaJohn' s, lievforndland,

Declexrstion re uired of Officers snd men of the Royel Newvdoundlend
Regiment,vho clcims War Service grotuity under Ordcr-in-h;mmcil

dated Jonuary 28th.1919. -

) comulete reply must be giTen o every questicn in this Decloration.
There must be no bYlmnks cnd e frsked, IZ ary question cre not
awplicable, the words "NOT ATLICARLI" musu be writtan out. g
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Yours trulyp




S < e

80 loParlane _Stnot.
E Cityd

U Dearsin,-

Sl PR
®
April 9th,1919,
'r.f
e 1 .
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being a balance of pay due you at the date of discharge,
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Yours faithfully,
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Capt. & Paymaster,
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DEPARTMEN;F OF MILITIA.
REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.
J/ﬁgi il /¢ ___________ CF. 19 20 {
Received poom the Tirst Newfoundland Fegiment |
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7 = of Ty , | 1
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BCC&I}“: for Arm Book 64
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FOR ISSUE OF RIBAND OF VICTORY MEDAL 1914-1919,
/
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" trom /95 Q- 1915 10 Lt 185 1335,

(Dato)d .-___'a(rol DAL (Renv) PR (- EG}M.E;:
fl’lac") QM’\*

’Fill in ..hentra of E?ar Whora

Galljpoli. Hadros, Lomnﬁm or Tflbet
Frontiar."

.i;iu l.'!rv::q.in AL S
:rn Deyotian'
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CR 11

Extrac‘t‘. from Daily Orders Part 11 Uni'b The Royal Nfld,
I'lagt- Sr. .Tohnas, Merch 27+th,1919,

The discharge of the undernoted on demobilization
has been CONFIRMED by Officer i/c Records from date noted

777 Ptel H, Andrews

22-3=19,

TISAERER S

S i A Lty Tt
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dated Maveh 11%h., 191'- 4

ﬂ.m.zmmnumwtﬂ-
mmuxmuo.o.momtll
49285 5 S—'7 '

777 Pte. He AndTewsg

L‘_...d“, i 3 T ;;ﬁ?{_._ L i Rl v T e 1 3




002 'laroh Gﬂ%’ﬂm fellning wae the

Regomuended Dicoharge from the Army. ' B v

e _ 777 Bte, H. Andrews.
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CR.)7 _'

Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit The Royel Nfld.
_Regt. St.John's, 1142419,

THE UNDERNOTED FETURNEDf FROM OVERSEAS AND REPORTED 70
DEPOR 7Ta2<1q.e

-PRisoner of war,

777 Pte;Andrews;He
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-

lrs. kestom, ' ' 3
80 nn‘-- Street

Dear Mrs. Easton:

I beg to inform you that a csble
hus to-dsy been received from the Record Yifice of the
Royel Nowfoundland “egiuent, London to the efiest that
¥o. 777, Privatae Hazold J, :ndrews has been repetriated
from Germeny, snd arrived in Englend in good heelth.

lpimﬂd any further information
be recolved concerniug hip, the same will be at onece
commmiceted to yoi.
i vours faithfully,

Minister of Militias,




"CR.777

kyaot of Oumalities ‘from Pay & ﬂoaord Oﬂsoe, London. ﬂartad
Jan. 3/1/19.
The following released Prisone? of far, reported at the P & R.O.
and proceeded on furl-onga from 3/1/19 to 3/3/19.

\

-

#

# 7 POE M. ANDREWS,

Pay & Record Office.



C.R 722

Extract from telegram from Synoptical London, Jan.2,1919,

Following released Prisoner of War arrived in England

wall.

777 Andrews,

-




e

artract of Cacualities !'ram Pay & ﬁeaora 0ffice, I-Bnllorr, <45
dated Jan, 8/1/19. i

The following Relsaced Frironer of War, arrived at R4pon,
and proceeded to Hazaley Down Camp, Winchester, 2/1/19.

#777, Pte. Andrews.

Telegram from 8SSM, Butler. el
: ;

e
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»
L

MRS, BASTON,
8 MoPARLANE STREE?
S e, o

1

u.l' m; g NS : . 3
We have recoived information by mail, from our

‘Pay and Recoxd Offige, Lendon, that the present address of
your son, who is a prisoner of War in ;-ur. ds.

iy




-

i

& lr.tr}dt from Casualties from Pay and Record 0ffice, London dated

14th September, 1918, ; % 4
%
Ghange of Address. :

777 Pte. H. Andrews, No. 65122,
e K.,-Gef. Lag., Hameln, Hannover, Germany.

Letter dated 30/7/18.

Authority: P.C. and Letters from Prisoner as stated above,

-






PAY & RECORD OFFICE.

T ; ; 1
58, VIOTORIA STREET, 4 i gt Jo‘h'n l, ..
LONDON, S.W.  Hewfoundland .
17th December, 1917,
1 —
E REPLY
SUBJECT:  pogpsr,  SERVICES: EP
No. 777, PTE. H.ANDREWS,
PRISONER of WAR. Dt “‘W 28,
Reference Noe. ity

¥With reference to your letter
34/10/17 (7017)1 copies of-

| This office No, 12995/3,
! 28/11/17, to the COhlef Postal
| Oeneor,
Reply thereto, No. 44583
(M.I.9a), 8/12/1% (7588),
Lettsr No. Records J.D.,
12/12/17, from the Central
Prisoners of War Committee to
this office,

are enclosed for your information,
please.

Further partioulars will be
d.uly tranemitted to you on recéipt.

It may be added that it ia <
understood from the W.W.C.A. that
Pte. Andrewe hae from August last
apknowledged receipt of food
parcels ocontinucusly as haye the
other Newfoundland prisommrs at
Hameln, which, at least in thie
respect; eppears to be & very
satisfactory camp.

%/f/ /%‘dzu@a(éé

Chief Paymastef & O. 4/c Records,

The attaohl nmnlponﬂmn
fuarther u_u-. lhﬂing the re

of the mﬂrhs as per the at
| correspondence is awaited.

Minister of Militia.

S aschi . .

has been read and noted and ,m' .

= it

e petne




NOTICE CONCERNING LIMBURG.

Limburg is not only a Frisoners of War oamp, 1t 18 also a
"clearing station" for correspondence from the occupied terri-
tory of France and Belgium,. Lette rs from bshind the German
lines, therefore, bear the postmark of t.h&lt. place which do.es
not signify that the writer is theres.

- = B = = B o




"The above nentioned. aulﬁier was Iqu.ndad and taken
on 14thvApril 1917. His mother receives 'letters f ;
regularly, but has had information from him that none \of her
letters have been received. She states that she m
gix or seven times since he was taken priaog n
Would be glad if you can have enguiries made why h
have not been delivered. She has addressed them properly
in care of your office.” e

Several letters for this soldier have been recelived afl this
pffice from time to time and have bem redirected to his lapt
reported address:

\ "No. 85122, Rl
Company 4, ,/
Kriepsgefangenenlager, !
Hameln, Hanover, Germany."

D shall be glad if you will hawe a@nquiry made as to' the i
cause of their non-delivery, if such a course is practiecable,lor ./
be good enough to supply me with any information to ana‘b?.e renly.

2. Reply thereto, No. 44583 (M.I.9a), 6/12/17 (7588). \ y
"\ VWith veference to your letter No. 12995/3 of the 28th . /| |
¢ November, I am directed to inform you that no letters to or f o‘ ! |

Private Harold Andrews have been detained here.

Your letter has been passed to the Central Prisoners of'( War -
Committee, who will reply to you direct. |
]

{

3. Letter No. Records J.D., 12/12/1'?, from the Central Priaoggrs of
omm 88 « &, R.O. &1 IS

ke

Your letter of the 28th November, addressed to the Chgef
Postal Censor has been forwarded to us, and we will make d'nquiries 1
into the non-delivery of letters gent to 777 Pte. Harold Amirews,
Newfoundland Regiment. - There is no doubt that Hameln is not a
very satlefactory camp, but we have fer some little time baimg
been doing our utmost to secure improvements there.

. We will let you know the result of our anquiries shout Pte._"'
Andrew's letters.




From- Manister um.«m;. o S

foay '  fo-  Ohief zq-mr & OPficer 1/0 Records
R 58 um street,
: m. at‘.n,.

Ty Sl :
\ _ The sbove munu soldier was wounded end

taken prisomer on :I.Mh April 1917, ‘His uﬁn
_receives letters fzom hin regulerly,but has had

ufamuummmtnmarmmnmm_

L been received. Ho states thet ho Was written six
z , ; .ormﬁunmt.--taxnpimr ;
B gt Would be glsd 12 you csn have enquiries medo
| why ber letters have not been deliversd, She
e PESER T 'mMupmm,aumumugm.

Sy neve ﬂcm o o oy

4
|
4

o




T

- 6" ﬁ"&m Btroet,

St 0 Bl A B b o P Rt i CRER

_2nd October, 1917,

Dear Madam,
Msrxhu to your: miwﬂor pos af

"your son, No, 'm. Private Harold mﬂm. who is &

Prisoner of War in Germany, I have tlm honour to in-
form you that I am now in receipt of - a reply rrnn ‘the
Hewf oundland Puy and Hecord Office, Inndnn. to tha
effect that he is in a cump at lﬁnln. and that his
wounds have healed, :

Yours faithfully,

Colonia¥ Segratary.

i

) AR

Lo P kit

AT

LT BN S 3 ESa T







C.R. 1260

ERISONER OF WAR
717
No., Pte H. Andrews. L

Ext. of daily orders part 2 frem G. H. Q..

3rd. Echelon, August I&th., 1917,

0ff German report forwarded by Geneva Red Cross.

Prov. " Struck off Strength®" Miseing Ref. No. 22 C.
19/5/17. X

For information see file " Prisoners of War" daily orders
1948, -

"R
')
|



& : 1 have ;:I.-nm 1!: I.nfu'nq,ng :nu that th
Record Oftice of the :l'lrnt ll'fmdhm &g.tmt.
London, to-day npor‘l ll. 7". lfrhltu w
J, Andrews, who wag ymhnny r-pw.'td. nl.nl.la
-A;p:ul J.alth. as a p:.-iloulr ot ﬂ at 31111 Bolpﬂll
Osnabruck, Germany, April 30th.

Yours faithfully,

B
K
e

- Colonial Secretary.

b

.

L S

- Ao e T
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Extreet of Cabhegram received from Pay & Record Offioce,

London, dated UBY 13,1917,

down pte, J.H.hndrews,C.Co.,

Reported syigsing” April 14th.

B o |
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i

R r s b e e

: “lﬂ.' . . ,_.
P /971

& ciyu{ la Have lo u%tm;;&a d&/
P syiai( fas Lhei afa;g Leen -4smw ﬁ@m ({& l
Poosid Gffice of the Gt Qpewfoundland 4

T Tl i Yl 5! Ml

foas Leen fiosted @

Shhewtd  any j{m{ﬁ’éé o&%wwgéén VA

 tececwed concening Him, sk, %!mﬂféﬂ will le
al wnee communicaled o pen.

Gouss fulhfilly el

o e a b e

I

nn. hmu.
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mtmmmummu.um tium

o

'ululu 2/18% Howfoundl and Roginent o /1m mmn

RopluentdoBaits _ : i
777 PtesAn drews, He
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4

dxtract of Commundoation received from Pay & Record ]
0ffice, London, dated -ugust 18,1915,

3777 Pte. H. Andrews. 1
Discharged from Hospitsl, granted furlough from 17/8/16
to 26/6/16. Light Duty Class "G" not 1likely %o be fit for

—=\ gervice overseas within & months..



b L e R et

o Oed/e fosonis, ¥4, dontsmmant, U0 Viotorse f6,8.%,
date) July B1,1926. '
mmm-ﬂhmu-uwmm:whm :
Fou that the ordomentioned man wes temefersed to e don,

2
~

Pl e

#777 Pte, H. Andrews, \_/ |

i in

e



GR 777

fxtrant of Cesualties roceived from Pay & Record Uffice,

London, ,dated July 51,1916. i
(Extraot from Avmy Form B 215, from 0.C, let. Ifld.Regt.

3596 dated 11/7/16.)
4777 Pte, H. Andrews. 1/////

Wounded ir aotion 1/7/16,.



Zutrast fron List of Nen tronefarrod te Tomvlgseent Hemew, dabel Suly
mw.a—wmm”mnmm“ _'
‘ogrseer 1/o loserde, ResSounflsst Scptingort. 56 Visteris £4.. 5.V,

v nesortqmes Bith yeur Nemo of 30%h Jurs, 1 bag o Snferm you thad
‘the unlermentdomsl smp wmo tramefarrel do dhe demvaluses bl
-umm =

» 777 Pte. H. Andrews.



Cable Connection with all the World
All Messages Sent are Subject to the-Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount pasd for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination b‘:u en of any ncglecl or default of the N. P, T, or its Servants whilst the Message
remning under the control of the N, F. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to mka compensation beyond, the an:munl refunded ns above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
‘rom the or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
trusrnium, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.
control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirsly ceased for the of these Conditis any point where,
inl.'hemumurum lmnmtnri.lun Mmﬁgﬂlud!g:;ﬂnﬂwn. it may bo entrusted by the N. P T. (aud the N. P. T, shall have full 50 to entrust the

y or aystem, service, orling of Telegraph Iongingluurimrkndb an; ad:nm'lulru.l-innn u thoril
a0t controlled by the N, P. T, m]uwdy,liﬂum Leciid part rtaforEa o o Telegraphj q:mm’ o acrvics of tha N 1"

1 request that the following Telgfram edi accogling to m,ronm-cmm, by which I agree to a];lde.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) |
Signature of Sender. Pl s Address

Line Oheck
Numb Rea o ['semt—oy—
Dated " July 18, 1916.

To Synopt ical,

London.

WEM for seven seventyseven Andrews -

Wire how you are. - Am anxious. Mother.
-

OOI.ONI.!.L smnnm




.

ixtreat of Casualties received from fay & Record Offioce,
London, dated july 11,1916.

i
#777 Pte., H. Andrewg. b//f

Gunshotwound Left Leg.
Admitted 3rd Can. Sty. Hosp. Bowlogne Brd July 1916.



T T T T —————

¥ 4
ixtreot of Carualtion roooived Tram Pay.s Roosd
0’“09. Lond-n, dated July 64,1916, :
#777 Pte. H, Abdrews. /
-—\\\ . .‘
¢ Gunshot iound left foot. '

Mnittod 2rd London Yenoral Hospitul jvandeworth,

July 4,1916,
I AR LA s sl i ERERSC i MF t %2k DL A E i T —

3
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Copy of Oablegram to Governor B%. Johmis Nfld.

from P.&.R.0, 6/7/16.
777, Andrews.

At Handsworth Gunshot Wound Left Foot.



S

a ﬁzm le Pt Wc, ?m;, W ggm.
E W@gww'@% lo the %xaﬁw
S\ Nos 777, Private Hi Jo Androws, in now reported with
the First Battalion md is rmvod rrma casualty lists.
This inforut.ion has hun received by mail

A R L Ea




T ST

QR 777

Extrest from Nominsl Rell of ¥.0.0°® snd Mem of Newfoundland
Reglment, oub:rked H.Ts"lake Ksn$ibo” at Port Seid for France,

18/8/18.

777 ¥te, Andrews,H.



s 2ain i ol B i

-

‘December 2, '7’,--.-3{.

eat uaton,
%/&&ycéwy/m;‘aa%/

dldqia«!‘t{a& %@MW%@M&'&
LGocard G ffice of the Fiist @M%MM
Pegement, London, lo the oot lhatBoe TN

Private Harold J, Andrews, was admitted to 0. Da

Mﬂm 18th, nﬂorms ﬂm Dramtm-

This mﬂu wes reoelved 'hy ua!.l.,
@ tivsd i%f Qéfﬂt w/aéé‘- wel?. ém;z Pretis
%&; mm»mddcmu.

-

J?v?s /mﬂ&ﬁ enfotmbteen tececved al o
@%deﬂéf&émsﬁ(m Médmuadg’u‘{

Goass fulbfully.

E

L Sl

4
i
i




Bxt of mk and Wounded l.o.o-. and yon o:r the mnm h’ns ionaxy

Foxee, Hou E.B“ﬂ. dated Nov. 10th. 1915.

LAy

777 Pte. H, Andrews

1st, Newfoundland ROgimontess.s...  Dysentery...

B 18/0ct./16.

CR ‘7.7‘7}; iy

.Adm, OD, Qitadel Cairo

A

i e e b s e R 3 e e s ypd o

SR T N

o v b e I




E-tzect from Nominel Roll of @c. lst Bn.N71d.R°gt.
Emberked et Devenport for Active Service '20-8-15.

M7 Pte. H. Andrews,.

, Sy

Disem'bﬂrhsﬂ Alekandrie, 51-8-15. l’rooeuﬂod to Abbassie,

Oe.:l.zo semo deto . Emberked Almxﬂria for Gallipoli
15-9-15- -

.

| A S e S
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= : 3 8
H!ﬂlﬁ'&' Andrews wes a:?;‘!-.sﬁﬁeﬂ.ﬂ'fns: Gemorl Ssivide
with the FFWFOTHILAND EEGTAENRD oa ..lacemhan,.l4th 1914
Regimen%ai.xoa??? was ailuﬁhud %0 Pte Harold J.Andrews

\
.

AUTHORITY :
Racoxi UBlSiox
Dopte of Milikia,

Moxoh “0ths 1913,




.

R:xNv.,ff : : T
nauofmzmm,., Z’Z#MM o 7 By i ..‘,...‘Dnmﬂj.

Oceny M}%W’?{.‘....mmﬁumn for Dml:hargc....‘/d Medical Cat:gory‘...é:..‘”.u

Recommendation 5.M.B. ;Am%wmty Rating . SY&/! g KM ..........
Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—

N.F. P|36....[....[|B 268....... ‘...IB 121 icuv e -’.. N.F. Med,..:|....|D.F.

B178. 0. Y VYRR RO FEPPY SO | A =Y ORI N B

B 178s...... L..Iosooa..... ). s 1sss......|....| a0 2ma....|....

B 1780. 5.k Z:I do Srddaifantoalli el L Felen Sy
B 178,000 A do 4th....

B 179b...... l s T
_B 17%c...... PR 3 E TP IR | 7 R PR S e

S I 2 L

Dp}eggl? ........

“)ﬁ/' PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBIVIZATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment.

5 I am... A (... in a position to resume civilian occupation.

P

. o-/g (’-Ev—sAl--*--g

Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

Date...

2. Cloﬂ’liug.
Cemﬁed that Clothing. Regulations have b

(b)

L i1 P T e g
“ RS an oo et dadal e ] sk




B Ay
E: :Ea)-"' i jon: and Rel Certificate. t
: i The above named has been provided with Travel.hug Warrant N/ s s F e hals n s
AL s TP e e v and Releaie cérrjﬂcatel\\o /(./_3..,
DAt o v oo P"?"/ B Bl @{ :,_ﬁzj’/&
1 >

| 4 Pay aud mluw:nﬂsl.

The hm-zm named soldier's accounts have been cormttly hal:mud and all matters ‘in connection

R L __?}

ol

therewith sgﬂed He has received pay and allowances to .

S o Y

TO AD.

Discharge approved for....

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

N P36, | / N.F. Med....|....

FAELT TUUTRN I /. .|Boara 1at....|....

B 1788...... . | do Ind....fe.ss

B 17900000 f conf| do BraLcfeses

B 1788...... . ol do amL.e.as

BT, .....)-s Rl | R =

B 179¢.. | [l e o e i . Bttt 7

M:/w jy
Dage, .. o0, 7 R e T e A AP o PR
@ 5 Demobilization Offc

APPROVED.

Documents as above Iorwardcd to:—

Officer ijc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.

me







13
¢ V.| Hee 7 3
ON HIS ,m\ms::u_sn;g\ﬁ % 7
_ 7 s
To the Olﬁcqéf_(}hd.r‘gt n.f"Reccrga.-. ; _',,
. ""/
5214, Rogt

Dept. of lilitia

5%. Jobn'! nfla.

b S —




W W14770/GO118 600M 917 CR8 Forms/W3553/1. Army Form W3553,

June 20th., 1921. qui7.
The accompanying King's Certificate, on his discharge,

(No.____ 306 3, is forwarded herewith to

Privets Harold J. Andrews

in respect of his service as No. 777 Rank  Pyte.

Name HaT0ld J. Andrews _coRoyal B£1d, Regt.

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Received _ _M /5 f;'_é- L
somore Nasoil ) Couchsst /%(L

Date ’% f.‘)“ i#‘: "*;




Cetsanum. PrIsONERS.
SOUTH Kllﬂ_llmll.'

JENTRAL PRISONERS OF WAR COMMITTEE.

BRITISH RED CROSS AND ORDER OF ST, JOHH.

4, THURLOE PLAGE,

- OWDOM,
i S RAETA T a0 ‘LONDON, S.W. 7.
Records J.D. 12th December 1917

Your Ref. 12995/3

Dear Sir,

Your letter of the 28th November
addressed to the Chief Postal Censor
hes been forwarded to us, and we will
make enquiries into the non-delivery of
letters sent to 777 Pte Harold Andrews,
Newfoundhand Regiment. There is no

doubt that Hameln is not a very
satigfactory cemp, but we have for some
1ittle time been doing our utmost %o
secure inmprovements there.

N
We will let you lmow the result of

our enauniries about Pie Andrews' letters.

purc faithfully,

L. IMPEY, %r
Lieut. Colonels
Secretary.

ewfoundland| Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,

of. Ihos, ¥Bp Officer i/p Records,
il

S.W. 1.




L 14478/1/P.W. ) o)
777, Private H. Andrews, o Dadember 19 4
1at Newfoundland Regiment, - .‘
Ooy 4, No. 85122, I
Kriegegefangenenlager, {5t ik
Hameln, Hannover, Germany. ! ..'
Heference your postoard 10/11/1'? (7453). The | ;'xﬂm
amcun} of money which mgmd to you out of\your pap
is 10/~ per month. ThesS nt to you each month = =
commencing this date. Advise if you wish to discontynue. |
™
L3
FH/JC
\




" V | L%

murmmorwuuoum

g E 4, Thurloe Place, S.W,
i nf.{eé 1918
l’wmhtygftom {;,ew ﬂmd.-f-dmti 0

SRR NN /7. (o SO ;bcrwp

FInANGIAL ERCRETARY,




[.

(.} 3 mﬂ 2200 : g '\':'.,L-'
. Gi n’omav;ia. T T

The Officer in Charge of
-Military Resords, :
Newfoundland Contingent. i : 1

With reference to the letter from this Department
NosX+37733, C.2.Casualties, of the 9th February,1917,

further identification form far (1 man) received from

Germany, is forwarded herewith for your disposal.

War O0ffice,
Alexandra House,

King sway
WaCe2e

k . Nov ﬂhu‘.ln'l' 0




Buname:

Borname: .
Christian name:

wo: o

j HReg. over Korps: 7 ﬁﬂ* ? ...... M o Reg. e

I Reg. or Corps:

i




c&mm« PACIFIC =~ ALIAN LINES,
The Canadian Paclfi® Ocean

Services LTD,, f
Managers

Se =

FrrereesarERE TR

Steamshll weseefhs

Date 3%/.4/tf. o ek Dheennns
Rank ....C.'z-.- Name Z}#FL‘.—%‘:’“?
.‘..Rﬂ’ Ca/lwIZHT‘?s«-J"&"

Sign HEre .eesssscsssssssnnss

oy

Res,Unit

'J‘.hia card must be given up when going
on board ship.







HA/JO

No. gaao/s'/p.w. : BEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,

e

88, Victorla Street,
London, 8S.W. 1, .
- England, -
% "~ 17th Sept., 1918.

777, Private H. Andrews,
‘Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
No. 66128, Kriegsgefangenenlager,
Hameln, Hannover, Gemany.

With rafcrenoe to your letter dated 30/7/18 to the:
Association: two only r-rl.t.taauu or 10/- each were sent

to you on 15/5/18 and 18/8/18. e amounts were sent |
to 387 Pte. John Squires on 10/5/15 and 18/6/18. . No others

were transmitted, and I am glad to hear you renaivsd them
both. I hope Pte. Squires also received his.

Please advise this Office of any change of your address;
, which i1s at present underatood to be as now indlcated.
i

-




W/@M
3 ';gm—&}ﬂ “ ~—I!
b = At ol L) ) ‘__4

, i i

s AR e ""'“é

Bameln, den ’ﬂ#%’ﬂ‘} 1918,
> 24 /&“lﬁw ....... -
E . W IIN b on i
| 71) ﬁdw/;;«.. D 2o o g lone
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. me ‘any way up to now I haj
'r 0;:5« :

Ay

ﬂo.- T R - T T £ e e
Yrom '?'?'? Pba H.Andrm, No.65122 Kﬂsgsgefan e,nen:l.a.gq«r, :
/1 Kaunova:r)
ot NiW.CaAs /18
Just a few lines ‘to say I hawve raceivud ‘the third 1aaue
of clothing. Boots, OGreatcoat ste . foF which I am greatly
.,o‘blissd I hud a card from you e time ago saying that you
erals with the oléthing but
1 'of the clothing parcels so I’
, you had forgaotten them, Hope to
oo much troubles ¥yiparcels of food.
; nough but tobs _cigare‘:tea are
yiot ‘reaching me as 188 they shouwlas . | are aware, we,
8 prisoners are vy al¥owed toffrife .ed number of
Lnat o reply to three
¢ had a letter from
& remittauces wnich
certain how much was
'ed two amounis of 10/-
Fwere sent, therefore I

br four differen k" all #
he Paymaster this week saying

I wrote ahout have been stoppe

I do not know what montijis # g
am not sure whether I ‘shouldjexpctMnother remiftance or not.
Another chap of ours No.367/PteIojii Squires,who has been
\;0 with me all through, has alBo récgived one remittance and he
expects the others soon. We bphfthaok the Paymaster through
you for having:. seab it to us &ud stopped it again as 800 as
we asked you. The mouey helped to'get certain things which
were necessary. I have nothing more to say just now. There are
four of oure here now.FNo 337 Pta..‘i‘ohn Sguires, No.1441 Pte F
Freake and No.1413 Pte.A.Warres who s oaptu‘red in Dsc.l?l'?

ud.-qmalf.» Again thankifg youe = - 1 ’ e e




'¥rom The Uohtrbnei',
Postal District,
EDINBURGH.

i : =e b et th
'ToGenarzl Post Office,

Edinburgh, otindland UORtingent 2
Fi/fBe : ANSWER.

T

Pay and Record 0ffice.

_87th ,[anliarrz' 1919«

777 _PTE.H:ANDREWS .

At the reguesi. of
above named soldier a cheque
‘for £10:1030 was forwarded
18/1/19 addregsed as follows: .

g7 Pte.Hs Annraw\u Royal Hf‘lﬁ Regt
c/os G.P. O Ed‘m.burzh

o He rspoz't.sd at this ai‘fioa
'25/1/18,8nd stated that he had
not recelved thiéwm letter.
closing cheque above refarrp
0. The letter was not reglsm

sred CWill you kingly endaa.vr
to loocate the miasing
8t and return to this off

| sir,

General Post Office; Ed:l.n_‘burgh."

8th February, 161 9.

777 Pts. H. Andrews.

The letter addressed to.
R

77 Phe. H.' m'ﬁrolrs

Roval Hawfomﬂla.nd Regﬁ

6/0s GuPals;
EDINBURGH,

To The s-aﬁ Pdggaﬁter‘a P

WaB , I an :l.ni'oa:‘merl; on enquirﬁ

rﬁgmrmm :_Tn 41 mtﬁ ﬁﬂ it
£ _ 3 3




l .CLEARED:

"lsuo E)

'Gemral Post 0ffice,
: Edinburghe

Pay and Record Offices
27th January = 9e

AL the requestv of the

g:" named soldiar a cheque
£10:0:0 wms forvarded

%’7 /19 addresscd as followss

. Pf.a.n.mﬂrawa Hoyal lifld.ﬁagt.
. 0/0s GePeOe Edinburghe"

He reported at thia offloe
sand stated that he had
ot rocelved this letter
v oui.ng cheque sbove referred
;l'he letier vae not regiu=-
d' «Will you kindly endoav= .-
to locate the missing
t. and return tc this office >
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Hospilal 3

Zuname ;. %MM

Surname :

Vorname: Fcloeq

‘Christian name :

Rank :

i e

Rgt. oder Korps: _'/"__% /MM Rgt. Nr. Komp. : Cg i

T e S e e e o (B SRR L R S

Erkennungsmarke Nr. :
§/thero!' identification dise. ; ..

Gahn;eunahme: fwgag

Capture : Place: Date :

Ob verwundet :

Bezeichnung der Wonde: 7
3 Description of wound .

Adresse des naechsten Verw
Adrlmsot next-ofkin ¢
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Copies of postcards from Prisoners of War

gent to the N.W.C.A. recd.2/8/17.

(1)

Dear Miss Knox,

Just a line to say I am a prisoner. I have written to several
places since I came here about parcels and have not received any
answer up to now so I am not sure if I have written to the right
people or not. Thore is one of our sailors here in the Hospital and
he gave me your address and told me to write to you so I trust I
will hear shortly from you address all parcels and letters
exactly the same as address on top of other sids.

Pte.H.Andrews,
1st Newfoundland Regt.

June 20th 17

From: -

Pte.Harold Andrews
Co.IV, No.65122, = M
Kriegsgefangerenlager,

¢ Hame ln -
(Hannover)

To:, 1
Miss Knox Secretary
Newfoundland War Contingent Ty i

58 Victoria St. |

London S.W. $ e

i England . -. 5
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Bt f_mg

from n‘nﬂound'm& War ;ﬁnnt-_ﬁge_gt Aéeoglqﬁ'qn.

/ / Gopy of letter fram 777 Pte, Andrews, '

Hameln (48) . ~
Mhy 30th 1918

To Hon. Sec, H.F,Reave

Dear B8ir,

L C g#d. your P,Ce dated 27.3.18.
But I have not yet ceived miseing '_ n'-:l., it ie very nearly =a
year now since it whe eent, go it Melme as if it ie loet. I have
not yet received any of the money whikh is being sent me monthly
from the Assoc, sigce Dec., 26 -_ I have eent an enquiry in to
; aply up to date. When I got
the card from Lieut. Marehall*saying the money wae being eent I
gent s card back t§ have i »d whiich I hope har been received
J adl much now, It ie very
nearly eix monthe now gipgée the first wae eent and none hae been
received yet, hope to -._, it soon. i

Juet a line to

1 have been getti.g my parcelg of fhod very well up till lately
but have not received any for over threeiwe !
do not get them ag regularly as they are T,

ny thanke for cap badge ang
when noxt elothing arrivoa,

[ NEWFOUNDLAND GONTMGENT, | (sgd.)
| pAY & RECORD OFFICE, |
:E'I_"‘["““v 9__—_"-__'1

\ hiec'd

k:




E
k
E
B
g
i
£
B




PP

GB/JC ,

Newrounq.lmd Contingent
58, Vietpria Btree"t,

London, S.W. 1, e e
England, ; E |

29th July, 1918. i

777 Private H. Andrews,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment, i
No.86122, Company 4, 3
Kriegsgarangemenlagar, ) |
Hameln (48), Hannover, Germany. 4

With reference to your letter of 30/5/18 to the :
Association: two monthly remittances of 10/- were sent to you
during the months of February and March, 1918, since when none
have been sent. ]

It is hoped that you are again recelving your food paro&ls,
regularly.

Please advise this Office of any change of your address,
which is at present underatooqfto be as now indicated.




17th December,

POSTAL SERVIOES:
No. 777, PTE. H+ARDRENS,
PRISONER of WAR.

With reference to your letter
24/10/1'? (7017): ocopies of-

Thim office No. 1£095/3,
23/11 /17, to the chior Poatal
Censor,

Reply thereto, No, 44BA8%
(M.I.92), 8/12/1% (7588),

Letter No. Records J.D.,
12/12/17, from ths Central
Prisoners of Var Committee to
this office,

are enclosed for your information,
plesse.

Further particulars will be

dulgy transmitted to you on receipt. -

It may be added that it ie
undsrstood from the M.W.0.A. that
Pte, Andrews has from August last
acknovwledzed receipt of food
parcels oontinuously as have the
other Newfrundland priscmsrs at
Hameln, which, at least in this
respect, eppears tc be a v.n
nt.lat'aotory camp.,

!l!or'
Chiaf Pamat-or & 0. a/e liwora-.

The attached 0orrespondenm e

has 'been read and notaa and yon-
ru.ﬂher advise showing the raan:l;
of the enquiries es per the

RN S 8

£

attached correspondence is a.n.ito':

Acting Minister of Militis



-

12095/5 ' ‘86th November, - ”.

The Chief Postal Censor,
Strand House, . A iR
Portugal Btract. WaOs 1

sir
g No. 777, Pte. Harsla Mm. !u'lfotmdlam R.

The following letter has been r.uoived. 'l‘rom t.ho
Hon. the Minister of Miltia, St. John's, Newfoundland:

"The above mentioned soldier was wounded and
taken prisoner on 14th April 1917. His mother
receives letters from him. rngulu-l{ but has had
information from him that none of her letters have
been received. She itaten.li;mt she has written
six or seven times since he was taken prisoner.

Would be glad if you can have enquiries made
why her letters have not been delivered. She
ha.ltcddrauad them proparly. 1n care of your
office.

Several letters for this Eoldlar have been received
‘at this office from time to time and have been redirected
to his last reported address:
"No. 85188, : .
Gompany 4, ;
Kriegsgefangenenlager,
Hmuln! Hanover, Germany."

I shall be glad if you wi,ll have mnquiry made as
to the cause of their non-delivery, if such a course
48 practipable, or be good enough to uupply me with
my 1nfomt1nn to ond.'bl- reply.

I am, Sir, :
Your obodi.mt. servant,

_l”l‘Mf ’

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/o Records.




' PAY & RECORD OFFICE,

/Ny

58, VIOTORIA STREET,
LONDON, 8.W.

17th December, 191 7 -

S8UBJEOT:  POSTAL SERVICES:
No. 777, PTE. H.ANDREWS,

PRISONER of WAR.

REPLY R fi

Dated January 24, 1918 é

‘are enclosed for your information,

‘respect, appears to be a vony

BT T S SRR BT

With reference to your letter
24/10/17 (7017): copies of-

This office Wo. 12905/3,
28/11 /17, to the Chief Postal
Censor,

Reply thersto, No. 4458%
(4.1.9a), 8/12/1% (7588),

Letter Wo. Records J.D.,
12/12/17, from the Central
Prisoners of Var Committee to
this office,

please.

Further particulars will be
duly¥ transmitted to you on receipt.

Tt may be added that it is
understood from the W.W.C.A. that
Pte. Andrews has from August last
acknowledged receipt of food
parcels oontinuoudgly as heve the
other Newfoundland prisonsrs at
Hameln, which, at least in this

satisfactory camp.

Chief Paymester & 0. 1/c Records.

Ploase return MA_{_ sd rotain DUPLICATE. i

The aﬁuhl cm-nmwnu 1
has been read and noted snd ym i
farther advise showing the ruu].t"

2 of the mgui.rios as per the at

N
peorrespondence is awalted. {

|
uinum of Wlitia. i
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e o

‘other Newf

: Ittilflﬂm

mfarmou to ynur htur
84/10/1'? 4(?017): ‘copies of-

This office Ho. 1&”5/8
28/11 /17, to ‘the Chief rosux
Censor,

Repl f.mmg, Ho. MBG!
(M.1.92), 6/18/1% ( ms).

Letter %o, Records J.D.,
19{13/&9. from the Central

sonere of War Oomlt.tu to
this off'ice,

are enclosed for your :I.nfmtiun.
please.

: Further p-rt.toularl will be
duly transmitted to yun on reuatpt.

It may ‘be added that it is
\mdor-t.ood from the Hole Ol thlt
Pte. Andrews has from August 1
acknowledgeéd recei t. of f .
parcels continuously as lu. e the
cundland prisc

Hameln, which, at least in
respect, appears to bo a vuv




"The above mentioned ol
. on lathvApril 1017,  His 1 er
regularly, but has had informati
letters have been received.  She st _ :
eix or seven times since he was tak 1goner. %
Would be glad if you can have enguiri made ‘why h
have not been delivered. = She has addressed th
in lcare of your office.": gy tasid e ;

Several letters for this soldier have heen received at this
pffice from time to time and have beéen redirected to his 1’5?1'. s
‘reported address: ; g LA b

"No. 85122, ' it : i
com-pany 4’ s e S & N -

Kriegsgefangenenlager, b

Hameln, Hanover, Germany." i

D shall be glad if you will hewe qnquiry made as to the ‘
cause of their non-delivery, if such a course is practicahle, or - 3
be good enough' to rupply me with any information to enable reply.

L

Reply thereto, Yo. 44563 (M.I.9a), 8/12/17 (7568).

With reference to your lstter No. 12095/3 of the 28th _
November, I am directed to inform you that no letters to or from
Private Harold Andrews have been detained here.

Your letter has been passed to. t.ha Central Prisoners of War '
Committee, who will reply to you direct. : i

¥

1'7'L-f!.‘0 the Central Prisoners of-:':

Your letter of the 28th November addressed to the Chief .
Postal Censor has been forwarded to us, and we will make enquiries

into the non-delivery of lestters sent to 777 Pte. Harold Amirews,

 'Newfoundland Regiment,  There is no doubt that Hameln is not a .

very satisfactory camp, but we have fpr some little time kaimg
been doing our utmost to secure improvements there. -

" We will let you know the result of our eﬁqﬁ.‘q&teg a"b'out':Pi-:ré."..':-
Andrew's letters. : St e : |




' Record omee ll thil w m&-lol

Previoux Lm oy ekl i,

& 3.1,
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Newfoundland Uontingenx. 3
aa, Victoria Street, -
London, S.%. 1,
Englnnd,=
QOth Hareh. 1918.

777, Private L. Andrews,

Royal Newfoundland. Ragiment,
86122, Company 4,
Kriegsgafangansnlager,
Hameln. 48, :
Hannover, &ermnny.

Reference your postcard of 5/2/18 (2808)1 monthly

remittances have been cancelled from this date.

Please inform this Office of an}'chaﬁge of your

~address which 1s at preaant understood ‘to be as now

1nd13atad.

et ot

e SSANSENE




.

From- Minister a}l“uiuﬁa,

m e

To-  Chief Paymsster & OFficer 1/c Records
_ 58 Victorie Street,
B ’ : Tondon, SeWe(l).

> L

nnn Jte.-m__ Andrews.

Sir:-
The above nent:l.on;‘d soldier was wounded and

taken p::}énne_r on 14th April 1917. H.‘I.a mother
. receives letters from him regularly,but hss had
informetion from him tha.t none of her letters have
been received. EH® states thatShe kas written six
or seven times aincé- he was taken prisoners
Would be-glad if yeu can have enquiries made
why hor‘_lottara Jave not been delivered. She

has addressed them properly,in care of your office.

I heve the honour to he,
Sir,

Your obedient servant,

3

3
1
i

AT WY =5 W
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The Chief Postal 00!1!0!', i
Strand House, G R i
Pﬂl‘t“!.l Street, y :-_.‘ip. s T

8ir e i b 3
! » 777, Pte. Narold Andrews, Newfoundlsnd B.

The fonowins letter has ‘beéen received from the -
Hon. the Minister of mmu, St John'l, Newfoundland:

"The above mmt.iomd soldier was wounded and
taken prisoner on 14th April 1917. Hie mother
receives letters from him rogularlg but hae had
information from him that none of her letters have
been received. She states that she has written
six or seven times since he was taken prisoner.

Would be glad if you can have enquiries made
why her letters have not been delivered. . She
ha.f;ia.ddrouod them proparly,*in care of your
[} Ce.

Several letters for this Boldlor have been received
at this office from time to time and have been redirected
to his last reported nddreu: !

"HWo. 68188,
Company 4,,
!Cr‘iagngafm;onmlugcr. :
' Hemeln, Hmovor. Germany.”

I shall be g].sd. if you will havn mnquiry mﬁa a8

"to the cause of their non-delivery, if such a course

is practicable, or be good encugh to supply me vith

. any 1ntormttun to ena'bla roply.

I m' 81 T
Your obedimt “ﬂu.nt.

lljor,

i ‘-‘-

28th November, 7. ik

Ohipf Pwphr & 0. 1/0 Rooordl. ..

i
4
b




In angeurther communications

| on 1hihacl, \nlease address :-

THE “GHIEE POSTAL = GENSOR,:
STRAND HOUSE,

‘ STCAREY ST, W.C. 2.
and quote 5 :

lthm "Houo.
Carey Street,
I.omlon, '.0.8.

6th December, 1917.

8ir,
With reference to your letter No.12995/3 of

the 28th November, I am directed to inform you that
no letters hto or from Privaete Harold Andrews have
been detained here.
Your letter has been passed to the Central

‘Prisoners of War Committee, who will reply to
you direct.

I am,

8ir,
Your. ohqﬂimt .s.:rvan.t,
é% W i

[ Chief Pogtel Censor.

The Chief !lwmaatar and 0.
awf land ting

FETRARRSTL I B S5

e e gL el L A b Ll g e
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L

-:.11 ba onu-god to the nosp:.m hbre maless privht.
;l.n 'ba made to pay for the damage hﬂlult. :
' m Qonstable states that' he dﬂn not t.h’.ﬁl ’m m

was intentional, it was given when Print_o mgh. #'r.
1st. Newfoundland Regiment was being arrested. ;

I have the honbur' to be,
Your obedibnt bervent,
(Hd) Ee I.odkc-ﬂ.ns.

i

Kindly let me know whether I may send the acoblint Por repairs ‘
to dental plate direot to you fow payment' by I‘rl.vitr Andrews.

ST T YRS TS T T e




(Station).

(8) The Paymaster, ;i E _ q
/gl (Station).

Regimental Na._i%y_
Rank and Name G*"’ w :
K Regiment or Corps / : . 4
has heen granted a furlough from_mﬁ%mwﬂ . |
His address while on leave will\ bE:._ o

UMD LI
RSy v e e

(1
*

Fon_l; uggﬂies to hamade, and ! ¥

fled in




10, 9. 16,

There is a.charge {ﬁm't.rt.q- ;

warded to his E,Iynn'lﬁu‘.'




. (2) The Officer Commanding,

(8) The Paymaster, 5 P : ' it
<& Viedsrun - X

Regimental Wo 2o O

-~ Rank and Name FE’“ (\'K/JA_D__MAW R

Regiment or Corps l £

. has hean_ granted a furlough




15th August, 1e1 6.

No. 777, PTE.R. ANDREWS.

Enclosed copies of memorandum

ffrom Registrar, 3rd London General

ospital, 11/8/18, ard evidence, -' This man has roportod '-m :
lso original A.F. 34252' relating will be dealt with “591"11318170 :
o this men, whom it is uhderatfood-
i1l shortly be df!.'scha.:‘ged-"f'r_én;:
hospital to report to you inl due

course aé ‘gustomary.

%///J el

Paymaster & 0. :l./e Hacords.' ' a0t
OMBANDING, 2adflet m.E.L5. newT.

REWTOR-GMR Y







Forwardad with the oompliments of tho

Scorotary of the War Office.

B0 S

RECOF
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el regrat ta have to mform you that a mport. hna thls day been
Ireue:ved from- the War Office to theeﬁ'ecttha.t {No) m' E
(Rank) m“‘;, _ (Name). n“,,,a 3. ,,,,,m' '
(Rﬁgime“‘)_l,u_nmm;m S et il
e AT ling
from _pysentery, — % e

e s

b8

Any furthier information received in this 'oﬁce’ as to his condition or
progress will be at once notified to you. - o5

* 1 am,

N R e e

: Sl

Y;hur‘bquien't .Servént.,

e i i charge of Records:
0 et AR D
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fHARGE agmst 1Vo

" |: Dawol
Dﬁtﬂc&

",‘9/73/1'3 Drunk, Abusiye amd’'
violent. Striking & i
Polioce Oonstable in tha

'--;ﬂ.'g;x_n:e.;

» uquL'Km
faoa, breaking his Den‘j:.al m-.ﬁardin‘
Plate R e Gapt.chan
: iy -uo Vﬂl"l : .- £

0;1 'bains cha.rged by me with the abova offam:a, ‘Pte. .Andr'ews admitted 'bB
d.runk but stated that he remembarad not.hing' elea. :







o vz T

‘“'- . D, D. & L., London E.C. Forme . Army Furfl-n B. 252.
! 1: I’sﬁ:.l W|.\.\" wifzsos semeo Gis WK 3T (see King's Regulations).
< i « Newfoundland Regta
| GHARGE et 8
i BATTERY, SQUADRON, TROOP OR COMPANY.
I. "-\ CHARGE against No. 777, Pis. Andrews, Ha. S R
‘.'] Phace. ::;r:;:r (Mience, Nomes of \\i::w-.-u-.._ Punistiment awardeed. Iy whom awarded.
j 1 = | | — | .
: i
Veybridge ﬁ/a/m |Drunk, Abusive and . Q:P:'ﬁ'g'“%“ |
\ - L] . - ] |
violent., Striking & . [ |
-]
Polies Oonstable in th Mrs.LeKing
face, bresking his Dantal ppr.Gardiner.
Plate apt.Qhanl Ty
‘: I e .Hl v“le -
2 | :

On being charged by me with the above offencs, Pte., Andrews admitted being
drunk but stated that he remembersd nothing elses

{sd, n" Bw' oapt- R' Ae u..(_'(nlm-mml-i'r::-; Duttery,

_\-,u.r.l’mu, Froup ar Compoany

#)
i L

N N
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{2d e U e Bt o

'-.JH T &-w- :.‘-_-.___ WS ; :

bty :  No. 777, PiE. H. Am;ms
'“"'ﬁ“' 20 1/19t’,~ﬂ:EZWFOU‘NDI.AND nmmfw.‘
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el I sent them to the Guard Room st the Royal Flying Corps,

i : : | tﬂﬂ!i Erio Gardner,

: ; : : ¥.0., Brooklands
B 10th August 1918.
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- 8415, Sergt-Major Varley, J.B., of No. 2
‘Reserve Bquunn. m Br;h; Mpl states tut
about 5.30 p.M. on Im 9th hmt 1016, ;
saw the above men brought to Brooklands m

in a Eed Uross Waggon.

They were Drunk. I gonfined them in the
: Guard Detention Room. 0 |
The above men are Jonvalescent patients at the
2 i Brooklands Kilitary Hospital.
? (Sga) James E. Varley, |
Sergt-Major
Ro. 8 R.S. R.F.0.
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WAR OFFICE,

5 ' Aloxandra House, K

I;"' ' KingsTay ,W.C.2, 4
,..'QT,:ttact from letter or postecard from prisoncr of War . ]
5 L sent by Postal Censoxr, 3

e |

E .§§$§?222:E-deacription 777 N hears .,/‘ .4%: é éb /
: Data:= 5,../,7

Camp:= Arma lossd

Remarits i= QW“W* Weanded. .
Addgeaaad to:-w TR %‘/j '
% , & S T

il




*f WAR OTTICE,

Alexandra House, -
Kingaﬂay .W. C.2,

4 from prisoner of war

sant by Postal Cansor,

Regimantal description \PR- :}F W o TT £ cmj

f riteri-
of Triter: P 10 "'@9’%&'
S0-k -1

Date:- “T.
- Campi= Do mabhruwedR.

Remarisi=
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Regte ror youz- nuuury ioum.. p:.nio.
Will.you k:l.naly rotum a1l damuﬁt' to me

o . except the charge lhoot (.l.- P, .BBa)

b | '(Bd)?fii..m
i , . _Ospt, |
. Registrar Srd. hﬁt gmeral Hos

A T -
s ] Wandsworth, S. W. : o
) 11th. August, 1916. . | AlE
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DEP!RTHENf OF VE*ER&NS AFFAIRS
MINISTERE DES AFFAIRES' DES ANCIENS COMBATTANTS

DEATH NOTIFICATION

AVIS DE DECES
To: : DATE - .38:1.1972. ... ‘1
A: .‘i
§  NAME Sedkoe No: A CPC No. e
| NOMANDREWS. HAROLD. &e............. Matricule No -«m{' ........... CCPNO ....... 261019........
£ WVA No.
E RN UL s, L e |
E Information Received from: .
.»- Information recue dé: ... .. BPUES ST TOHN-BEST .- - .l sl i s S e e 3
Date of Death
! Date du Décés .JANw...8.1972,----
'l Place 3
' Endroit ...... il
Distribution: WSR-DASG
VI - ASS
L HO - BC
E:e,-.,;-h--_n-‘:a.’.’s-,e.-*».-m.w_gy--_" i s SR Gl i g




